

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268/2025

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN MEENA

Respondent(s)

FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

Date : 09-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Dr Amarendra Pratap Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has also filed Rejoinder
Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ